Statistical analysis 

Data derived was analyzed using Statistical package for social 
science (SPSS) version 20.0 in which frequency descriptive analysis 
was performed. Level of significance was set at 95% confidence limit 
(p-value<0.05). 

Results
Of the two hundred and sixty four 264 wound samples collected, 

245(92.80%) were positive for culture and sixty nine 69 (28.16%) 
isolates were found to be Staphylococcus aureus. Out of the 69 
(28.16%) S. aureus positive samples, 39 (56.52%) were from male 
patients and 30 (43.48%) from male patients (Table 1).